900449148

05/02/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cecity.com, Inc.		04/27/2018	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Healthcare Alliance, LP		
Street Address:	3034 Ballantyne Corporate Place		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	Code: 28271		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	. Word Mark
Registration Number:	5276840	MIPSWIZARD
Registration Number:	2334487	CECITY
Registration Number:	4742963	CEFOCUS
Registration Number:	4742965	CPDGATEWAY
Registration Number:	5059867	GENESIS REGISTRY
Registration Number:	4742961	MEDDIGEST
Registration Number:	4742962	MEDEDTODAY
Registration Number:	4508311	PQRSWIZARD
Registration Number:	4558258	PQRSWIZARD
Registration Number:	3372280	CME360°
Registration Number:	3563196	VELOCITY
Registration Number:	2741085	CE MEDICUS
Registration Number:	3959252	LIFETIME
Registration Number:	4191686	MEDCONCERT
Registration Number:	5009747	BTEWIZARD
Registration Number:	4981228	IMPAQT GATEWAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8154258746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0143 using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 980-225-9779

Email: jhunter@huntertmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jayne Conway Hunter

Address Line 1: 300 East Kingston Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jayne C. Hunter

SIGNATURE: /Jayne C. Hunter/

DATE SIGNED: 05/02/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=CeCity Assignment#page1.tif source=CeCity Assignment#page2.tif source=CeCity Assignment#page3.tif source=CeCity Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cecity.com, Inc. ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A (all such trademark registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Premier Healthcare Alliance, LP ("Assignee"), a California limited partnership with Premier Services, LLC as its general partnership and with offices at 13034 Ballantyne Corporate Place, Charlotte, NC 28271 is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or such represented goodwill;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the even such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

This the <u>11</u> day of <u>Api</u>/2018.

Cecity.com, Inc.

By: Legal Services

SCHEDULE A

MIPSWIZARD

Reg. No.: **5276840** Serial No.: **86611160**

CECITY

Reg. No.: 2334487 Serial No: 75491950

CEFOCUS

Reg No.: 4742963 Serial No.: 86401921

CPDGATEWAY

Reg. N.: 4742965 Serial No.: 86401928

GENESIS REGISTRY

Reg.No.: 5059867 Serial No.: 86141068

MEDDIGEST

Reg. No.: 4742961 Serial No.: 86401909

MEDEDTODAY

Reg. No.: 4742962 Serial No.: 86401915

PQRSWIZARD

Reg. No: 4508311

Serial No.: 85759900

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0146



Reg, No.: 4558258 Serial No.: 85759925

CME360°

Reg. No.: 3372280 Serial No.: 77182682

VELOCITY

Reg. No.: 3563196 Serial No.: 77316681

CE MEDICUS

Reg. No: 2741085 Serial No.: 76311672

LIFETIME

Reg. No.: 3959252 Serial No.: 77950186

MEDCONCERT

Reg. No.: 4191686 Serial No.: 85318125

BTEWIZARD

Reg, No.: 5009747 Serial No.: 86666843

IMPAQT GATEWAY

Reg No: **4981228** Serial No: **86656001**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0147

MEDCONCERT - IN CANADA

Registration No.: 880056 Application No.: 1620175

MEDCONCERT - EUROPEAN COMMUNITY

Reg. No.: 011694502

Application No.: 011694502

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 05/02/2018